SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5268/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2019 in RFA No. 2011/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PARSHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42902/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5905/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.44652/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6944/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45692/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7108/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7410/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48726/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after six weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)