www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7398/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2019 in RFA No. 1792/2017 05-09-2019 in RFA No. 2760/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR PARSHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64013/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64564/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 31-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG/AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters along with Diary Nos.5268, 6763, 7661 of 2020 and other connected cases, list of which is attached to this order.

Registry to ensure that all matters are listed together along with office objections, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER