SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15496/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2019 in RFA No. 2011/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER PARSHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78235/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14112/2020 (IV-B) (IA NO.77897/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.122050/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters along with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.5268 of 2020 and connected matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER