

ITEM NO.2 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5268/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2019
 in RFA No. 2011/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
 At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PARSHAD**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 42902/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****WITH****Diary No(s). 5905/2020 (IV-B)****IA No. 44652/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 64566/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Diary No(s). 6460/2020 (IV-B)****IA No. 66058/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 66734/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Diary No(s). 6763/2020 (IV-B)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45680/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 6944/2020 (IV-B)****IA No. 45692/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 64596/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Diary No(s). 6946/2020 (IV-B)****IA No. 62108/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 64562/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Diary No(s). 7108/2020 (IV-B)****IA No. 47957/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 64586/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Diary No(s). 7398/2020 (IV-B)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64013/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.64564/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 7410/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 48726/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7661/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 58880/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 64557/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 7665/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 60238/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 60239/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 64552/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 7666/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 61622/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13843/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73430/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14112/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.77897/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.122050/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 15496/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.78235/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR/AAG

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

As regards the interim relief, the order(s)

passed by the executing court/civil court attaching bank account(s) of respondent-Haryana Power Generation Corporation are kept in abeyance on usual undertaking to be filed forthwith by the authorized officer of the respondent-Corporation stating that the amount as would be directed by this Court after hearing the opposite party will be deposited by the Corporation within time specified by this Court.

List the applications for stay/interim relief for consideration on 5th May, 2021.

In the meantime, it will be open to the parties to exchange pleadings, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER