

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1667/2021

RAJINDER PARSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

C.A. No. 1668/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1669/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1684/2021 (IV)

(IA No.78235/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 4872/2021 (IV)

Diary No(s). 43550/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 115501/2022

IA No. 115501/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1670-1671/2021 (IV)

(IA)

C.A. No. 1672-1673/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1674/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1675-1676/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1677-1678/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1679/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1682-1683/2021 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 74913/2021

IA No. 74913/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 1680-1681/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1685/2021 (IV)C.A. No. 1686/2021 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 74000/2022

IA No. 74000/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 1687/2021 (IV)

Date : 28-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Stutijha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.03.2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)