SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1667/2021

RAJINDER PARSHAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only C.A. No. 1669/2021 and C.A. No. 1684/2021 are listed under this item

WITH

C.A. No. 1669/2021 (IV)

IΑ

C.A. No. 1684/2021 (IV)

Date: 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G. Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1669 and 1684/2021

Common Respondent Nos. 1, 2.1 to 2.5, 3 & 4 in C.A. No.1669/2021 & Common Respondent Nos. 2, 3.1 to 3.5, 4 & 5 in C.A. No. 1684 of 2021 (earlier Ld. Counsel has been designated as Sr. Counsel). Common Respondent No.4 in C.A. No.1669/2021 and Common Respondent No.5 in C.A. No. 1684/2021 are served with notice of

alternative arrangement, there is no appearance.

Mr. Saurabh Bhardwaj, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance appeared on behalf of Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 1684/2021.

2

Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Common Respondent No.1 in C.A No. 1669/21, Common Respondent No.2 in C.A No. 1684/2021 have expired.

Four weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellant to take appropriate steps in respect of said respondents.

As per postal tracking report notice of alternative arrangement issued to common Respondent Nos. 2.1 to 2.5, Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 1669/2021, common Respondent Nos. 3.1 to 3.5 and Respondent No.4 in C.A. No. 1684/2021 has been received back with postal remarks "Left".

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to said respondents.

List again on 25.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG